
THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL  MUMBAI | WEDNESDAY | JANUARY 31, 202428

GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA 

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT  
E- TENDER NOTICE NO. 115 FOR 2023-2024 

Online E-Tenders in B-1 Form For the Following Work are invited by the Executive Engineer, 
Presidency Division, PWD, 2nd Floor Bandhakam Bhavan, 25 Murzban Road, Fort, Mumbai-400001 (Tel. 
No. 22016975/22016977) from contractors registered in appropriate class of the Public Works Department. 
Right to reject/accept of all or one tender is reserved by the undersigned. 

Issue Date :-  29.1.2024 to 5.2.2024 
Opening Date :- 6.2.2024 
All the corrigendum/Changes pertain to notice will not published in newspapers that will published in  
E-tendering process. 
All the detail Information is available on following websites 
1) www.mahapwd.com 
2) www.mahatenders.gov.in 

No. PD/TC/1609 Sd/- 
Office of the Executive Engineer, (V. A. Pataskar) 
Presidency Division, P.W.D., 2nd Floor, Executive Engineer 
Bandhakam Bhavan, 25, Murzban Road, Presidency Division Mumbai 
Presidency Division, Mumbai. 
Fort, Mumbai-400001 
Email : presidency.ee@mahapwd.gov.in 
Date : 23/01/2024 
DGIPR 2023-24/7337

Sr. 
No.

Name Of Work Amt.

1 Renovation of W.C. Bath & Other Civil Work at Store Shed-2 P.W.D. Office Premises at Malbar 
Hill, Mumbai.

19.96

2 Repairs to plaster & Flooring to Purchase Branch Registration Branch, Ladies Room at DGPS 
Building Press Charni Road Mumbai

25.06

3 Providing and fixing M.S. Grill And Alluminium Grill is Barrack Window North And South Side, Mumbai 16.83
4 Repairs to compound Wall at Suruchi-Suniti Building, G. J. Bhosale Marg, Mumbai 16.82
5 Repairs to Internal Plaster, Replacing of Sanitary & Plumbing fitting, Repairs to door & 

Window, Grill work. Repairs to Kitchen Trolly, Repairs to Storage Unit& Painting of Flat No. 3/2 
at Sandman's Qtrs. at N. D. Road, Mumbai.

37.42

6 Repairs & Renovation of Colaba Police Line Fourth floor room no 121 to 128th at Colaba, Mumbai. 21.28

7 Repairs to Chajja of Colaba Police Line at Colaba, Mumbai. 23.06

8 Construction of Machine Foundation Komori LA 537 (11m x 3.60m) for New Press at Charni 
Road, Mumbai

13.62

9 Repolishing to Minister Chamber and offices & repair rollar Blind of Window At Dome & Tower 
Bldg at NCH at Mumbai.

10.84

10 Repainting and Plastering Internal MLA's Room at 5th floor at Akashwani MLA Hostel Mumbai. 19.89
11 Repairs to flaseceiling, M.T. Roof, Furniture Misc. Work at G. B. Devgiri, N. D. Road Mumbai. 19.89

12 Repairs to compound wall & Paver Block in Building Premises and Providing & Fixing Doors 
& Window at Govt. Telang Memorial Ladies Hostel, Churchgate, Mumbai.

16.76

13 Repairs to garden Katta, Repainting to Compound Wall, Flower Bed wall. Grill & tree Katta, 
Dismantling Open Art Gallery Structure, Chain link fencing gate of Dean bunglow & grass 
cutting and debris at J. J. School of Arts Campus. (Part I&II)

24.04

14 Repairs & Renovation of Colaba Line First Floor Room No. 49 to 56tn at Colaba, Mumbai 21.24

15 Repairs & Renovation of Colaba Police Line Second Floor Room No. 89 to 96th at Colaba, Mumbai. 21.3

16 Repairing damaged flooring. Internal Plaster, Renovation Toilet Bath, Sliding Window, door, 
Shutter, Kitchen Trolley, Laminated Covering, Decorative rod, Platform, Storage Unit, Painting 
at Amber Flat No. 37, N. D. Road, Mumbai.

40.78

17 SDR to "B" Block Renovation Bath Waterproof, Flooring, FRP Door, Window, Kitchen Platform 
at C.P. Office Premises, L. T. Marg, Mumbai.

21.29

 
 
 
 

No. Dy.Ch.E./8460/SWD/WS Dated 30/01/2024 

OFFICE OF  
DEPUTY CHIEF ENGINEER (STORM WATER DRAINS) WESTERN SUBURBS 

The Office of Storm water Drains of Western Suburbs division of BMC is 
hereby proposed to invite 01 nos. of Work. 

The nature of this work is of upgradation of existing SWD networks such as 
Repair/Reconstruction/Construction of Box Drain/Construction of retaining walls. 
Details of the same are available on website https://mahatenders.gov.in 

The dates and time for uploading e-Tender & opening of the e-Tenders are as 
under: If there are any changes in the dates the same will be displayed on the 
(http://mahatenders.gov.in) 

The e-Packet 'A', e-Packet 'B' & e-Packet 'C' shall be uploaded online before 
last date and time for submission. 

The Challan of Scrutiny fee shall be obtained after opening of Packet A & B 
from H.C.(Expenditure) SWD WS Division & shall be paid at BMC's Citizen 
Facilitation Centre (CFC) & receipt of receipt of the same shall be submitted to 
H.C.(Expenditure) SWD WS Division. 

The Municipal Commissioner reserves the right to reject any or all e-tenders 
without giving any reason to the tenderers. 

The details are available on website http://mahatenders.gov.in 
Sd/- 

Executive Engineer (Storm Water Drains) Western 
PRO/2710/ADV/2023-24 Suburbs (Zone-VII)

Let's together and make Mumbai Malaria free

Sr. 
No.

Work Code No. Name of Work

1 WS-790  
e-TNo. 2024_MCGM_992512_1

Biennial contract for deployment of service 
provider for IT services of Weight 
Management System and allied applications 
used for De-silting operation in Mumbai for 
the year 2024-25 and 2025-26.

Date of Issue and sale of Tender 31.01.2024 from 11:00 Mrs.
Pre-Bid Meeting at Chief 
Engineer (SWD) Office, 
Engineering Hub, Word.

N.A.

Submission of Packet A, B & 
Packet C (Online) and submission 
of Receipt of Bid Security 
Deposit/EMD (90%) online

06.02.2024 upto 16:00 Hrs.

Submission date of Physical DD 
towards Deposit / EMD  (10%)

07.02.2024 up to 16.00 Hrs. in Office of 
Dy.Ch.E(SWD) W.S.

Opening of e-Packet A 07.02.2024 after 16.01 Hrs. in Office of 
Dy.Ch.E(SWD) W.S.

Opening of e-Packet B 07.02.2024 after 16.15 Hrs. in Office of 
Dy.Ch.E(SWD) W.S.

Submission date of Physical D.D. 
/ NIL report towards ASD as per 
tender condition

13.02.2024 before 17.00 Hrs. in Office of 
Dy.Ch.E(SWD) W.S.

Last Date of submission of 
Scrutiny fees is after opening of 
Packet A & B & receipt of the 
same shall be submitted to 
H.C.(Expenditure) SWD WS 
Division.

13.02.2024 before 17.00 Hrs. in Office of 
Dy.Ch.E(SWD) W.S.

Opening of e-Packet C 14.02.2024 after 15.00 Hrs. in Office of 
Dy.Ch.E(SWD) W.S.

Address for Communication Office of the : Deputy Chief Engineer (Strom 
Water Drains) W.S. Greenwood CHSL, Chakala, 
Andheri (E), Mumbai-400069.

Contact Person Shri. Ganesh Shirsath, AE (SWD) R/North Mob. 
No. 7506363520  
WS-790 e-T No. 2024_MCGM_992512_1

 

Maharashtra State Road Transport Corporation 

Tel. No. 0253-2309324 email : eemsrtc@gmail.com 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
N. D. PATEL ROAD, NASIK 422 001 

Tender Notice 09/2023-24 

Detail e-Tender notice is available on www.mahatenders.gov.in web site. Interested 
contractors should be taking a note of it. The final date of Submission of e -Tender is 
16.02.2024 (Up to 01.00 pm) Tender fee, EMD amount etc. will be paid through online payment 
by online payment gateway. 

Pre bid meeting for Sr. No. 01 to 06 is will be held on 05.02.2024 at Executive Engineer 
Office Nashik at 11.30 am. If any difficulties / doubt regarding e-tendering then call on Toll Free 
No 180030702232 & Mobile. No. 91-7878007972/7878007973 or contact on email Id: - 
eproc.suport@mnhatender.gov.in (24 x 7) 

Sd/- 
Executive Engineer  

M.S.R.T.C. Nashik, Region

Sr. 
No.

Name Of Work Amount of Work Time Limits 

1. Reconstruction of Bus Station Manmad In  
Nashik Division

Rs. 4,96,50,200.00 16 Months 

2. Reconstruction of Bus Station Lasalgaon and 
Nandur Shingota In Nashik Division

Rs. 5,35,15,000.00 18 Months 

3. Reconstruction of Bus Station Igatpuri In Nashik 
Division

Rs. 3,51,82,086.00 12 Months 

4 Reconstruction of Bus Station Maliwada In 
Ahmadnagar Division

Rs. 10,95,67,062.00 18 Months 

5. Reconstruction of Bus Station Sawedi and Supa 
In Ahmadnagar Division

Rs. 5,21,31,232.00 18 Months 

6. Reconstruction of Bus Station Parner In 
Ahmadnagar Division

Rs. 2,25,85,488.00 12 Months 

7 Renovation of Bus Station Sonai In Ahmadnagar 
Division

Rs. 73,20,912.00 06 Months 

8 Renovation of Bus Station Newasa In 
Ahmadnagar Division

Rs. 1,43,09,837.00 09 Months 

 
 
 
 

PUBLICATION OF NOTICE 
Regarding Physical Possession Of Property U/s 13(4) Of SARFAESI Act, 2002 

Notice is hereby given under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of 
Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with 
Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, a demand notice under section 13(2) of the said 
Act was issued, calling upon Borrowers/ Mortgagors/ Sureties to repay the amount within 60 days from the 
date of receipt of said notice. 
The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrowers/ Mortgagors/ 
Sureties and the public in general that the undersigned has taken physical possession of the property 
described herein below in exercise of power conferred on him / her under section 13(4) of the said Act read 
with Rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002 on the dates mentioned herein below. 
The Borrowers in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and 
any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Mogaveera Co-operative Bank Ltd. for 
an amount mentioned herein alongwith interest thereon. 

Dated : 29.01.2024 Sd/- 
Place : Mumbai Authorised Officer

Sr.  
No. 

Name of Borrowers/ 
Sureties 

Date of 13(2) 
Notice

Mortgagor & Description of the 
property mortgaged/charged

Date of taking 
Physical 

Possession

Amount outstanding  
as on date of  

demand notice
 

1. 
 
 

1. 
2. 

Borrowers- 
Mr. Mahendra Prasad 
Amarnath Shukla (ML/152) 
Sureties - 
Mr. Pradipkumar S. Tiwari 
Mr. Ravindra S. Singh

15/07/2021 Flat No. A/401, 4th Floor, Gurukul 
‘1’ C.H.S Ltd., Vimal Dairy Lane, 
Kashi Nagar, Bhayander (E), Thane 
– 401 105 owned by Mr. Mahendra 
Prasad Amarnath Shukla

29/01/2024 Rs.15,79,625.68 
(Rupees Fifteen Lakhs 
Seventy Nine Thousand 
Six Hundred Twenty 
Five and Sixty Eight 
Paise Only) as on 
31.05.2021.

Regd. & Administative Office: 
5th Floor, Mogaveera Bhavan, M.V.M. Educational Campus Marg, Off. Veera Desai Road,  

Andheri (West), Mumbai – 400 058.

 
Registered Office: Bombay House, 24, Homi Mody Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001, India 

Tel.: +91 22 6665 8282 ? Email: cosec@tatasteel.com ? Website: www.tatasteel.com
Corporate Identity Number: L27100MH1907PLC000260  

Tata Steel Limited

Sd/-

Parvatheesam Kanchinadham

      Company Secretary &

        Chief Legal Officer 

(Corporate & Compliance)

January 29, 2024

Mumbai

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013, and 

Rule 10(1) of The Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 that interest on 

unsecured, redeemable, rated, Non-Convertible Debentures issued on Private Placement basis 

and listed on Wholesale Debt Market Segment of BSE Limited is due as under:

Sr. 
 No.

1.

Non-Convertible Debentures 

('NCDs')
Interest Payment 

Record Date for 

Payment of Interest

8.03% NCDs allotted on February 27, 

2023 aggregating to  2,150 crore 

(ISIN: INE081A08330)

`
Tuesday, February 27, 

2024

Friday, February 9, 2024 

(February 10, 2024 

and February 11, 2024 

being 

non-business days)

KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LIMITED

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorised Of昀cer of the Kotak Mahindra 
Bank Ltd. a banking company within the meaning of the Banking Regulation 
Act, 1949 having it’s Registered Of昀ce at 27BKC, C 27, G Block, Bandra Kurla 
Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 and Branch Of昀ce at 4th Floor, Adamas 
Plaza, 166/16, CST Road, Kolivery Village Kunchi Kurve Nagar, Kalina Santacruz 
(E) Mumbai - 400098  under Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial 
Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (“SARFAESI Act”) and 
in exercise of the powers conferred under sections 13(2) and 13 (12) read with 
Rule 8(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand 
Notice dated 09th of November, 2023 to 1. Mr. Amrut Uttam Mahedrakar 
(Borrower/Mortgagor) all having address at : 8, 163, Datta Nagar, Galli No. 8, 
Ichalkaranji, Kolhapur, Kolhapur - 416115; And Also At ; Flat No. 202, 2nd Floor, 
Ocean Heights, CTS No. 1217, Village Versova, Yari Road, Andheri (West), 
Mumbai - 400061. Maharashtra, to repay total outstanding amount aggregating 
to Rs. 1,94,75,052.01/-  (Rupees One Crore Ninety Four Lakhs Seventy Five 
Thousand Fifty Two And Paise One Only) as on 9th November 2023 towards 
the outstanding amount for Loan Account No. HF39378379, CRN No. 670072714 
together with further interest and other charges thereon at the contractual rates 
upon the footing of compound interest from 10.11.2023 till it’s actual realization 
(“outstanding amount”) within 60 days from the date of publication of the said 
Demand Notice. The aforementioned Borrower/Co Borrower having failed to 
repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower/ Co Borrower and the 
public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic Possession of the 
property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him / her 
under Section 13(4) of the SARFAESI Act read with Rule 8 of the above said 
Rules on this 30th Day of January of the year 2024.
The Borrower/ Co Borrower mentioned hereinabove in particular and the public in 
general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the 
property will be subject to the charge of the Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited, having 
branch address at 4th Floor, Adamas Plaza, 166/16, CST Road, Kolivery Village 
Kunchi Kurve Nagar, Kalina Santacruz (E) Mumbai - 400098 for  an amount of 
to Rs. 1,94,75,052.01/- (Rupees One Crore Ninety Four Lakhs Seventy Five 
Thousand Fifty Two and Paise One Only) as on 9th November 2023  together 
with further interest and other charges thereon at the contractual rates upon the 
footing of compound interest and substitute interest, incidental, costs and charges 
etc. due from 10.11.2023 till the date of full repayment and / or realization.
The Borrowers Attention is invited to the Provisions of Sub Section (8) of Sec 13 
of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured asset;

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
Flat No. 202, on 2nd Floor, along with Two Car Parking space of the building 
known as Ocean Heights constructed on undivided land being Plot No. ¾ 
admeasuring, about 1013.16 square meters situate, lying and being at plot 
bearing Survey No. 14, Hissa No. 1, CTS No. 1217 of Village Versova, situated 
at Yari Road, Andheri West, Mumbai - 400061.

POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable Property) 
(As per Appendix IV read with Rule 8 (1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002)

Registered Office : 27 BKC, C-27, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400051, (MH).
Branch Office :  4th Floor, Adamas Plaza, 166/16, Kolivery Village, Kunchi Kurve Nagar, 

Behind Hare Krishna Hotel, CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz - East, Mumbai - 400098. 

Date:  30.01.2024
Place : Mumbai 

Sd/-
Authorised Officer, 

           (Mrs. Shweta Kamath - Associate Vice President - Legal)
 Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd.                      

PUBLIC NOTICE 
Notice is hereby given to the 
public on the instructions of my 
client viz. Nirlon Employees Co-
operative Housing Society Ltd., 
consisting of 128 members, 
having its registered office at 
Siddharth Nagar - II, Goregaon 
(West), Mumbai 400 062, that 
my client is possessed of and 
entitled to a plot of land 
admeasuring about 2883.83 sq. 
mtrs., bearing C.T.S. No. 356/19 
to 27, C.T.S. No. 355/ 37 to 45, 
C.T.S. No. 355/ 28 to 36 and 
C.T.S. No. 355/19 to 27 
respectively of Village; Pahadi- 
Goregaon, Taluka Borivali, 
Mumbai Suburban District 
(hereinafter referred to as "the 
said property") more particularly 
described in the Schedule 
hereunder written. 
My client had appointed M/s. 
Shivam Parivar Developers Pvt. 
Ltd. as a developer to develop 
the said property under a 
Redevelopment Agreement 
dated 17/07/2006, which has 
been declared as valid, 
subsisting and binding upon the 
parties thereto under a Consent 
Award dated 09/04/2013, 
passed by Mr. Justice H. Suresh 
(Retd.), Arbitrator. 
In view thereof, the 
Memorandum of Understanding 
dated 27/09/2012, executed 
between my client and M/s. 
Rujula Infra Development Pvt. 
Ltd., which was subject to the 
pending arbitration proceedings 
with M/s. Shivam Parivar 
Developers Pvt. Ltd., came to an 
end. 
Notice is hereby given to the 
public not to deal with M/s. 
Rujula Infra Development Pvt. 
Ltd. in any manner whatsoever 
and any person/s dealing with 
M/s. Rujula Infra Development 
Pvt. Ltd. in respect of the said 
property by way of sale of Flats 
or otherwise howsoever shall do 
so at his/her/their own risk and 
peril. 
THE SCHEDULE REFERRED 

HEREINABOVE 
(Description of the said 

Property) 
All that piece and parcel of land 
admeasuring about 2883.83 sq. 
mtrs., bearing C.T.S. No. 356/19 
to 27, C.T.S. No. 355/ 37 to 45, 
C.T.S. No. 355/ 28 to 36 and 
C.T.S. No. 355/19 to 27 
respectively of Village; Pahadi- 
Goregaon, Taluka Borivali, 
Mumbai Suburban District, 
situated at Siddharth Nagar, 
Goregaon West, Mumbai 400 
062. 
Dated this 31st day of January, 
2024 

Sd/- 
Adv. Manish Diwadkar 

Office: - G/031, Shagun Arcade, 
Gen. A. K. Vaidya Marg, Malad 

(East), Mumbai- 400 097 


